(12) of Section 13 read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rule, 2002, 
issued a Demand Notice dated 24/01/2025 calling upon the borrower Mr Ramkrushna 
Ramarao Chavan and Co-Borrower Mrs Vrushali Ramkrushna Chavan, Address : Plot 
No. 51-B Gajanan Dham, Rewasa, Amravati.  to repay of  Rs. 20,48,705/-( Twenty Lac 
Forty Eight Thousand Seven Hundred Five Only), plus interest thereon with monthly 
rests w. e. f. 24/01/2025 apart expenses apart from penal interest, cost and expenses, 
within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said Notice. The notice was sent by Regd. 
post AD/ Speed Post/ Hand Delivery.